
AASSET MANAGEMENT CONTACTS 

Who To Contact
For further information on the Michigan 
Department of Transportation’s Asset 
Management Program, please contact the 
appropriate person from the list below, or send an 
e-mail to: assetmgt@michigan.gov

MDOT Web Site
www.michigan.gov/mdot

Then click on Projects and Programs 
Then click on Asset Management 

Asset Management Process
General Information  
William Tansil ............................... 517-335-2639  
tansilw@michigan.gov 

Asset Management Council  
Gil Chesbro...................................... 517-335-2963  
chesbrog@michigan.gov 

Development of Strategic Plans
State Long-Range Plan  
Susan Gorski .................................. 517-335-2958  
gorskis@michigan.gov 

Transportation Policy Plan  
Tim Hoeffner ................................... 517-373-6672  
hoeffnert@michigan.gov 

Data Collection
Michigan Geographic Framework  
Joyce Newell ................................ 517-373-2237  
newellj@michigan.gov 

Global Positioning/Geographic Info Systems  

Gil Chesbro .................................. 517-335-2963  
chesbrog@michigan.gov 

 
 

 
 
Traffic Data  
Dave Schade ................................ 517-335-2914  
schaded@michigan.gov 

Use of Management Systems
Transportation Management System  
Ron Vibbert  ................................. 517-373-9561  
vibbertr@michigan.gov 

Bridge Management System  
Bob Kelley  ................................... 517-322-1398  
kelleyr@michigan.gov 

Pavement Management System  
Pat Schafer ................................... 517-322-1766  
schaferpa@michigan.gov 

Public Transportation Management System  
Kathy Urda  .................................. 517-335-2575  
urdak@michigan.gov 

Safety Management System  
Bob Rios  ...................................... 517-335-1187  
riosb@michigan.gov 

Congestion Management System 
Brad Winkler  ………………………..517-335-4583 
winklerb@michigan.gov 
 
Intermodal Management System  
Marty Lontz  ................................. 517-373-9585  
lontzm@michigan.gov 

Alternative Analyses Procedures 
Road Quality Forecasting System 
Prioritization Process  
Craig Newell  ................................ 517-373-9074  
newellc@michigan.gov 

http://www.michigan.gov/mdot


 


